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Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 10985 

Connor H. Shea, Esq.  

Nevada Bar No. 14616 

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 

100 North City Parkway 

Suite 1600 

Las Vegas, NV  89106-4614 

Telephone:  702.382.2101 

Facsimile:  702.382.8135 

Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee 

 

 

 

 

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT  

 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA 

 

In re: 

 

AMERI-DREAM REALTY, LLC, 

 

  

                                               Debtor. 

_____________________________________ 

 

)

)

)

)

)

)

) 

Case No.: 15-10110-GS         

 

Chapter 7 

 

 

ATTORNEY INFORMATION SHEET  

FOR PROPOSED ORDER SHORTENING TIME 

 

As required by the Court, this Attorney Information Sheet has been prepared regarding 

the proposed Order Shortening Time for the Motion to Approve Compromise Pursuant to 

Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9019 (the “Motion”).    

 Counsel for the Debtors contacted the following parties, who responded as indicated 

below.   

Counsel Name: Party 

Represented: 

Date 

Contacted:  

Response:  

Jacob L. Houmand, Esq. General Counsel 

for Ch. 7 Trustee 

11/30/2018 Consents to 

OST Request 

 

Dated this 3rd day of December, 2018. 

Case 15-10110-gs    Doc 291    Entered 12/03/18 12:09:02    Page 1 of 2



 

2 

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

/s/ Samuel A. Schwartz  

Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 10985 

Connor H. Shea, Esq. 

Nevada Bar No. 14616 

Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 

100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600 

Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 

Telephone: (702) 382-2101 

Facsimile: (702) 382-8135 

Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee 
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