1	Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10985 Connor H. Shea, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 14616 Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 100 North City Parkway Suite 1600				
2					
3					
4					
5					
6	Las Vegas, NV 89106-4614 Telephone: 702.382.2101				
7	Facsimile: 702.382.8135				
8	Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee				
9					
10					
11	UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT				
12	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA				
13	FOR THE DISTRICT OF NEVADA				
14	In re:) Cas	se No.: 15-10110)-GS	
15	AMERI-DREAM REALTY, LLC) Cha	apter 7		
16)	ipiei /		
17	Deh) tor			
18	Debtor.)))				
19	A TTC	DNEV INEODMATI	ON SHEET		
20	ATTORNEY INFORMATION SHEET FOR PROPOSED ORDER SHORTENING TIME				
21	As required by the Court, this Attorney Information Sheet has been prepared regarding				
22					
23	the proposed Order Shortening Time for the Motion to Approve Compromise Pursuant to				
24	Federal Rule of Bankruptcy Procedure 9019 (the "Motion").				
26	Counsel for the Debtors	contacted the followin	g parties, who	responded as inc	dicated
27	below.				
28					-
29	Counsel Name:	Party	Date	Response:	
30	Jacob L. Houmand, Esq.	Represented: General Counsel	Contacted: 11/30/2018	Consents to	

Dated this 3rd day of December, 2018.

31 32 for Ch. 7 Trustee

OST Request

Case 15-10110-gs Doc 291 Entered 12/03/18 12:09:02 Page 2 of 2

Respectfully Submitted, /s/ Samuel A. Schwartz Samuel A. Schwartz, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 10985 Connor H. Shea, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 14616 Brownstein Hyatt Farber Schreck, LLP 100 North City Parkway, Suite 1600 Las Vegas, Nevada 89106 Telephone: (702) 382-2101 Facsimile: (702) 382-8135 Attorneys for the Chapter 7 Trustee